
Tuesday, January 12, 2015 
9:00 a.m. – 10:00 a.m. 

Conference Call: ( 877) 960-6980 
Passcode:              2236381 

 
 

Medi-Cal  
IRS MEC Reporting and  
Form 1095-B Returns  
Dispute Workgroup 

 
 

 

Attendees: 
 

California Department of 
Health Care Services 

Volunteer/County Email 

☐ Linn Hom ☐ Assmaa Elayyat/CWDA elayyat@cwda.org  
☐ Linda Page ☐ Anita Cirillo/San Bernardino acirillo@hss.sbcounty.gov  
☐ Sharon Perry ☐ Luis Ontiveros/Los Angeles LuisOntiveros@dpss.lacounty.gov 
☐ Shalan Rahul ☐ Maria Santana/Orange Maria.Santana@ssa.ocgov.com 
☐ Leejuan Camarena ☐ Melissa Polanco/Orange Melissa.Polanco@ssa.ocgov.com 
☐ Joel Thomas ☐ Isabel Rodriguez/Stanislaus RodrigI@stancounty.com 
☐ O’Shea Nero ☐ Lesia Starling/Los Angel LesiaStarling@DPSS.LACounty.Gov 
☐ Bonnie Tran ☐ Stella Anaya/Orange Estela.Anaya@ssa.ocgov.com  
☐ Roger Brill ☐ Luke Delacruz/Riverside ldelacru@riversidedpss.org 
☐ David Bullard ☐ Maureen Votta/C-IV vottam@c-iv.org 
☐ Emily Yamamoto  ☐ Theresa Hasbrouck/Stan hasbrot@stancounty.com 

☐ Ken Buehler ☐ Tammie Allison/Fesno taallison@co.fresno.ca.us 

Agenda: 
 

 

 

Agenda Items Notes 
 

1. Introductions 
 

2. MEDIL 15-43 
 

3. IN-95 Reprint Screen/Functionality 
 

4. Foster Care policy and identifying authorized personnel  
 

5. Mailing  
 

6. Action Items 
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Updates: 
1. MEDIL 15-43/Scripts: 

a. County concerns with messaging on call scripts directing consumers to county offices 
for reprint requests and reprint functionality not ready until March MOE (2/24/16). 

b. MCED will explore two options: 
1. TPLRD online form 
2. Update messaging 

• Update: EITS/ASB has determined that the impact to the workload 
for the first option, utilizing an online form, would be significant 
and cause all current work efforts to be pushed out one change 
cycle or roughly 4 weeks.  

• Dispute workgroup were all in agreeance with option 2, 
for DHCS to update call scripts in regards to when reprints 
will be available. 

• Updated scripts will be sent out for all stakeholders/ 
partners for review. 
 

2. IN-95 Reprint Screen/Functionality 
a. Reprint: 2/24 
b. Correction/Replacement: 3/28 
c. IRS transmission: 4/28 

 
3. Foster Care policy and identifying authorized personnel  

a. Working offline with DSS to resolve privacy concerns 
b. Follow up meeting set for Friday 1/15 @ 2:30pm. 
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